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Overview

AUpdated FEMA flood maps become
effective 1/29/2021

AMaps are developed by FEMA for
communities in the National Flood

Insurance PrograniNFIP

AChanges affect flood insurance
rates and requirements for
residents and business owners

AChanges affect where community
floodplain ordinance applies for
new development

Flood maps
are changing.




What are FEMA Flood
Maps and How are They
Changing?




FEMA Flood Insurance Rate
Maps ( FIRMs )

Produced by FEMA and used by:

AMunicipal officials to determina) which areas of their
community are subject to its floodplain development
regulations and) the building requirements that apply
for development activity in floodplain areas.

ALenders to determine which properties require flood
Insurance as a condition of a mortgage or other loan.

Alnsurance agents to determine flood insurance rates for
properties.

AThe general public to understand flood risk in their area.



The 1% Annual Chance Flood

ANational standard used by the NFIP for regulating new
development and flood insurance requirements

Al 2YSUAYSAE OFffSR URSIANEaAS Ff22
flood

AThe area of the 1% annual chance flood is shown on
the maps and is called tHepecial Flood Hazard Area
(SFHA




Flood Zones on the Maps

ASFHAsontain all
flood zones that start
with the letter Aor V.
(High risk)

AAreasoutside of the
SFHAare designated
as Zone X. (Low to
moderate risk)
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Base Flood Elevations ( BFEsS )

The height above sea
level to which flood
water would be
expected to rise in a 1% -
annual chance flood ¢
event.




Summary of High  -Risk Flood
Z0ones

Zone A No Base Flood Elevations
Included

Zone AE Include Base Flood Elevatiof s s onhog i

_g._«,. (DEPTFl'!a 4o, SNl ,
Zone AQ Shallow flooding with a |
depth between 1 and 3

Zone VE Coastal areas with waves 3
feet or higher expected during 1%
annual chance flood; include Base
Flood Elevations




The Flood Insurance Study ( FIS)
Report

A technical report that

accompanies the maps that
Includes:

ADetails about the flood ROCKINGHAM COUNTY,

NEW HAMPSHIRE
analyses used to prepare the A
m ap S S : e
Almportant tables and charts
that include Base Flood
Elevation BFE information




Rockingham County
Coastal Mapping Project

Ab | CFEFEMA Risk MAP
project with:
ARegulatory Products
ANon-Regulatory Products

AKickoff and Discovery k
(scoping) in September 2011

ACommunity Work Map
Meeting in August 2013

Assess Present
and Future Risks

Goal—Measure
Quantifiable Risk
Reduction

Plan for Risk
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Rockingham County
Coastal Mapping Project

Coastal NH Project Timeline for Communities in the Rockingham County Project Area

Community Appeal Period | Letter of Final Final FIRM

Preliminary i
FIRM Issued | Coordination Meeting Sept 2 to Dec Determination Issued Becomes Effective
April 9, 2014 ‘ May 8, 2014 1, 2014 July 29, 2020 Jan 29, 2021

l

T | o T |
) 4 O 4 ~
Six-Month

Adoption/
Compliance Period

30 Day Comment , 90-Day Appeal Resolve Appeals &

Period Period Finalize FIRM
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Rockingham County
Coastal Mapping Project

Updated flood zone and floodway boundaries and Base
Flood Elevations are being added to the maps as a
result of updated:

Acoastal flood hazard analyses

Ariverine flood hazard analyses

AZone A (approximate) flood hazard analyses

ATopographic information



Rockingham County
Coastal Mapping Project

A2010 Ht.
Orthophotography

ACoastal LIiDAR
2 meter Digital
Elevation Model;
30 cm vertical accuracy

ANorth American
Vertical DatumNAVD
1988)

Coastal LiDAR Acquisition
2-Meter Resoution

The map displays the data acquisition footprint for the coastal
LIDAR data set. The data provides coverage for 45 communities,
extending over approximately 900 square miles.

oar A o g The graphic below illustrates the increased information content
f provided by the 2-meter topographic data, as contrasted

with the lower resolution data sets (10-meter and 30-meter)
available for the rest of New Hampshire.

) s Y - #
S Cocheco River near Dover, NH|
b 49E T

2 meter 10 meter 30 meter
resolution resolution resolution
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Study Type

Study Type:

Zone A/ Zone AE/ Revisions due to updated

Flooding Source Coastal Basic Study Enhanced Study topographic data
Atlantic Ocean 177
2 | Piscataqua River 131
3 | Great Bay shorelne 32.0)
4 | Squamscott River 0.8 5.0}
5 | Exeter River 7.53 0.5
6 | Lamprey River 45
7 | Little River No. 1 (Exeter) 23
8 | Pickerng Brook 1.8
n Piscassic River 3.4
Bellamy River 2.6}
Cocheco Rver 23
12] College Brook 1.7
13] Oyster River 3.75
14] Hamel Brook/Longmarsh Brook 1.1
15] Pettee Brook 1.3
Wmmicut River 3.7
17] Woodman Brook 1.2
Zone A restudies 136.4
Total 17.7 136.4 16.58 72.0]
All distances reported m nules. Distances reflect Coordmated Needs Management Strategy (CINMS) results
for the study area.




Vi 2005SFHA Data 2021 SFHA Data | New SFHA Change
= (Acres) (Acres) (Acres)

Greenland
Portsmouth
Hampton
Newington
Newmarket

Newfields
North Hampton
(includes LBHVD)

Exeter

Hampton Falls
Seabrook
(includes SBVD)

New Castle
Stratham
Rye
Total

2,127.7
1,749.5
3,558.8
3,013.9
2,183.4
885.3

1,397.0
2,076.3
1,717.1
2,124.0
615.5

718.4
2,920.2

25,687.1

2,369.1
1,534.1
3,366.2
2,824.6
1,999.4
714.3

1,241.6
1,934.0
1,690.0
2,106.0
614.3

732.0
3,152.6

24,278.2

-358.6
-215.4
-192.6
-189.3
-184.0
-171.0

-155.4
-142.3
-27.1
-18.0
-1.2
13.6

232.4
-1,408.9



New Flood Zones and
Changes in Zone VE

Municipality New Flood Zone

New Castle Zone AO 0.8
Newington Zone A 2
Newmarket ZoneAE with Floodway 21.1

Hampton + 45

New Castle -16.5

b2NIK | FYLIG2Y

Head Village District +14.8

Rye + 52.8

Seabrook/Seabrook Beach 4+ 3590

VillageDistrict
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Significant Areas of Change In
Rye will be:

Along Ocean Blvd where the VE zone is increased and the addition of
the Limit of Moderate Wave ActiohiMWA where the areas of limited

gl S T OUAZ2ZY MPpQ (2 0Q AY KSAITKI
elevation on piles.

NH Flood Hazards Viewer:
https://nhosi.maps.arcqis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?1d=a932e48a62e74f71bfl 7f{d6aed84af88



https://nhosi.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=a932e48a62e74f71bf17fd6aed84af88

Regulatory Products

- FIRM
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Reqgulatory Products 0 FIS Report
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